Sales under this section shall 

be made to the highest responsive, responsible bidder and in conformance with Florida 

Statutes and competitive conditions.  Sales of supplies of a value in excess of Five Thousand 

and 00/100 Dollars ($5,000.00), but not exceeding Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 

Dollars ($25,000.00), shall require approval of the City Manager.  Sales in excess of Twenty-

Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($25,000.00) shall require approval of the City Council. 

C. Police Property – Abandoned or Seized. 

a. The City will obtain a judgment from the Courts.  Once the judgment has been 

obtained the City can follow the above Surplus City Property procedures listed above.